TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lawrence Kassman		02/02/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Leona Kassman		
533B Warwick Court		
Manchester		
NEW JERSEY		
08759		
INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		
Laryssa Rose Kassman		
2425 East 63rd Street		
Brooklyn		
NEW YORK		
11234		
INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		
Lawrence Kassman		
533B Warwick Court		
Manchester		
NEW JERSEY		
08759		
INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88334114	THE QUOTATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8663582589 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kimberlysiny@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Tomei

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0187

900548717

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	963 Post Avenue Staten Island, NEW YORK 10302		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly Tomei	
SIGNATURE:		/kimberly tomei/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/11/2020	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Kassman executed assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0188

Assignment of Trademark Registration

For value received, Lawrence Kassman of Manchester, New Jersey (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Lawrence Kassman of 533B Warwick Court, Manchester, NJ 08759, Leona Kassman of 533B Warwick Court, Manchester, NJ 08759, and Laryssa Rose Kassman of 2425 East 63rd Street, Brooklyn, NY 11234 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the trademark application for "The Quotations"; (B) the Goodwill of the Business; (C) the application for United States Trademark therefor, filed on March 11, 2019, Serial No. 88/334114.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark in each and every country foreign to the United States as well as the goodwill of the business; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage priority rights resulting from the above-identified application and registration for United States trademark. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting trademark of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said trademark, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: Lawrence Kassman

Signature: Javany Jud, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 05/11/2020